
 

 ELEMENTARY ELIGIBLE TO HIRE LIST 
2025 - 2026 ELEMENTARY CONTRACT HIRING PROCESS 

 
Posting – March 6th, 2026 @ 10:00 AM 

Closing – March 12th, 2026 @ 12:00 Noon 
 

The Toronto District School Board adheres to equitable hiring, employment and promotion practices. 
We strive to meet the accommodation needs of persons with disabilities.  Applicants are 

encouraged to make their needs for accommodation known in advance during the application process. 
 
 

 ONLY Certified Elementary Teachers on the “Elementary Eligible to Hire (ETH) List” can apply to the 
contract vacancy postings. 

 
 Candidates interested in applying for French vacancies must have a French Fluency assessment.  If 

you have not had a French Fluency Assessment, please contact Talent Acquisition, People and 
Culture Office to schedule an appointment. 

 
 Contract vacancies will be posted commencing March 6th, 2026, at 10:00 AM. Candidates must apply 

to vacancies by March 12th, 2026 at 12:00 Noon to be considered for an interview. 
 
 When applying to these vacancy postings, applicants MUST complete the “2025 - 2026 Contract 

Vacancy Application Form” and submit the application form, a copy of their Eligible to Hire letter, a 
copy of the OCT certificate and any other documents or information listed as part of the application 
process on the job postings via E-MAIL directly to the principal. 

 
 Part-time teachers, including those Occasional Teachers on the Eligible to Hiring List who have 

accepted a .5 position for September 2025, cannot apply for a full-time position. Part-time teachers 
can apply for an additional .5 position, provided it does not disrupt their current assignment. 
 

 Only candidates receiving an interview will be contacted by the principal. 
 

 Unsuccessful interviewed candidates will receive feedback upon request.  
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FOS: FOS01

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

ELMBANK JMA Karl Subban (Acting
Principal)

0.5 PM French and Spec. Ed.
Resource Support

karl.subban@tdsb.on.ca; suzanne.gumbs-fleming@tdsb

GULFSTREAM PS Irada Kerimova 1.0 Gr 4 - 6 French/Drama, Dance Irada.Kerimova@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS02

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

MILLWOOD JS Folusho Abayomi 1.0 French Immersion Grade 2/3 folusho.abayomi@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS04

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

GRACEFIELD PS Elever Baker 1.0 4/5 Core (teaching own
French)

elever.baker@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS05

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

ELIA MS C. Riley 0.5 PM Special Education Resource
(JI)

carl.riley@tdsb.on.ca

LESTER B PEARSON PS Lisa Gagliardi 0.5 PM Special Education Resource,
French Immersion (PJI)

Lisa.Gagliardi@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS06

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

FLEMINGTON PS Dharmesh Kshatri 0.5 AM Grade 4/5 French/Prep/SERT dharmesh.kshatri@tdsb.on.ca
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FOS: FOS08

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

HIGH PARK ALTERNATIVE Jummi Kim 0.5 PM J/I Core French jummi.kim@tdsb.on.ca

HILLCREST JR PS Douglas Cornell 1.0 Library, STEM, Prep
Coverage

doug.cornell@tdsb.on.ca

REGAL ROAD JR PS Erika Lloyd 0.5 PM Prep - Gym, Dance, Drama erika.lloyd@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS10

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

DEER PARK JR / SR PS Carmelo Nanfara 1.0 JK/SK carmelo.nanfara@tdsb.on.ca

Winchester Jr & Sr PS DeAndra Mitchell 1.0 Grade 7/8 French Immersion deandra.mitchell@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS14

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

MILNE VALLEY MS Jim Stamatopoulos 1.0 Grade 6 French Core jim.stamatopoulos@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS15

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

FRANKLAND COMMUNITY JR Shelley Lue-Kim 0.5 PM Itinerant Prep
Frankland&Wilkinson  - Jr
Special Education

Shelley.Lue-Kim@tdsb.on.ca

JACKMAN AVENUE JR PS Hilary Farrell 1.0 Grade 4 hilary.farrell@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS17

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

CLIFFSIDE PS Nikola Cunjak 0.5 PM PJI Prep/FSL Nikola.Cunjak@tdsb.on.ca
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FOS: FOS19

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

LORD ROBERTS JR PS Crystal Capalbo 1.0 Core French (Grades 4-6) +
Music Prep

crystal.capalbo@tdsb.on.ca

TECUMSEH SR PS Ann Murray 1.0 Gr. 8 Core/Resource ann.murray@tdsb.on.ca

FOS: FOS20

School Principal FTE Job Description Email

PAULINE JOHNSON JR PS David Gilmore 0.5 AM ESL teacher (additional Prep
coverage)

david.gilmore@tdsb.on.ca
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